

16" WATER MAIN TO SERVE LANCASTER HIGHWAY AND JOHNSTON ROAD				1		2		3		4	
				R.H. Price, Inc Charlotte, NC		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 16-INCH WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE, WITH PUSH-ON JOINTS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	5896	LF	\$65.00	\$383,240.00	\$85.00	\$501,160.00	\$64.50	\$380,292.00	\$89.00	\$524,744.00
2	FOR VERTICAL ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PROPOSED 16-INCH WATER MAIN PROFILE, AS DIRECTED, COMPLETE	900	VLF	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
3	FOR SUBSTITUTING 16-INCH RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE. (ADD ON TO ITEM 1 & 18)	1,662	LF	\$18.00	\$29,916.00	\$14.00	\$23,268.00	\$15.00	\$24,930.00	\$30.00	\$49,860.00
4	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING ADDITIONAL FITTINGS NOT INDICATED ON THE PLANS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	3,000	lbs	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 16-INCH DIRECT BURY BUTTERFLY VALVES, COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOXES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING EXTENSION STEMS ON THE PROPOSED VALVES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	BASE STEM TO 5' IN LENGTH	2	EA	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
B	EXTRA LENGTH PER FOOT	3	VF	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
7	FOR FURNISHING, AND INSTALLING 2-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
8	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANTS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	WITH TEES ON 16-INCH PIPE	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
B	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) RESTRAINED JOINT	22	LF	\$17.00	\$374.00	\$48.00	\$1,056.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$40.00	\$880.00
9	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	5	VF	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
10	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING WATER SERVICES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	FOR COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - OPEN CUT METHOD				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	3/4-INCH TUBING	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
2	1-INCH TUBING	90	LF	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00
B	FOR COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - PUNCH METHOD				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	3/4-INCH TUBING	70	LF	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
2	1-INCH TUBING	170	LF	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$41.00	\$6,970.00
C	FOR WATER SERVICES INSTALLED AS PART OF THE MAIN LINE PIPE INSTALLATION				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	3/4-INCH WATER SERVICES	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
2	1-INCH WATER SERVICES	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
D	FOR WATER SERVICES INSTALLED AFTER INSTALLATION OF THE MAIN LINE PIPE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	3/4-INCH WATER SERVICES	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
2	1-INCH WATER SERVICES	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
11	FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	TESTING EXISTING STUB-OUT	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
B	FOR FURNISHING, USING, AND REMOVING A 2-INCH JUMPER PER STANDARD DETAIL #12B	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
C	16-INCH LONG PATTERN SOLID SLEEVE CONNECTIONS	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING A LOCKOUT/TAGOUT DEVICE AT THE MAINLINE ISOLATION VALVE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$130.00	\$520.00
13	FOR FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR TO DISINFECT, INCLUDING DISPOSAL OF THE RESIDUAL, ALL WATER MAINS.	6,086	LF	\$1.00	\$6,086.00	\$0.60	\$3,651.60	\$0.70	\$4,260.20	\$0.50	\$3,043.00

16" WATER MAIN TO SERVE LANCASTER HIGHWAY AND JOHNSTON ROAD				1		2		3		4	
				R.H. Price, Inc Charlotte, NC		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE BEDDING AND STABILIZATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	2,405	LF	\$3.00	\$7,215.00	\$1.00	\$2,405.00	\$5.00	\$12,025.00	\$1.00	\$2,405.00
15	FOR FURNISHING, FORMING AND PLACING PLAIN CONCRETE BLOCKING AND ENCAEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, AND/OR AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.	15	CY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
16	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 30" GUARANTEE CASING (T-0.312) INSTALLATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	30-INCH (MINIMUM) DIAMETER CASING (T=0.312") WITH RESTRAINED JOINT 16-INCH DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE (SEE SHEET 3 & 6 OF 7).	190	LF	\$1,050.00	\$199,500.00	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$197,600.00	\$680.00	\$129,200.00
B	FOR CONCRETE BARRIERS (BORE PITS)	110	LF	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
17	FOR CUTTING (SAWING) AND REPLACING ALL ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE. (ALSO, INCLUDING ANY CONCRETE ENCOUNTERED UNDER AN ASPHALTIC SURFACE TREATMENT).				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	H-BINDER & I-1 OR I-2	80	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
B	ONE-INCH OF I-1 OR I-2 OVERLAY	20	TN	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
18	FOR CUTTING, REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	40	LF	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
19	FOR CUTTING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND CONCRETE DRAINAGE DITCH AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	DRIVEWAY(MINIMUM 6" DEEP WITH WIRE REINFORCING)	169	SY	\$40.00	\$6,760.00	\$55.00	\$9,295.00	\$50.00	\$8,450.00	\$45.00	\$7,605.00
B	SIDEWALK (MINIMUM 4" DEEP)	147	SY	\$35.00	\$5,145.00	\$30.00	\$4,410.00	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$40.00	\$5,880.00
C	4' WIDE DRAINAGE DITCH (NCDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 850)	505	SY	\$30.00	\$15,150.00	\$30.00	\$15,150.00	\$40.00	\$20,200.00	\$40.00	\$20,200.00
20	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOFT SHOULDER SIGNS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
21	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	SILT FENCE (CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG LAND DEV. STD. DTL. 30.06)	2,861	LF	\$3.00	\$8,583.00	\$3.00	\$8,583.00	\$3.00	\$8,583.00	\$3.00	\$8,583.00
B	ORANGE PROTECTIVE FENCING	665	LF	\$2.50	\$1,662.50	\$3.00	\$1,995.00	\$3.00	\$1,995.00	\$2.50	\$1,662.50
C	CURLEX BLANKET	5,610	SY	\$2.00	\$11,220.00	\$2.50	\$14,025.00	\$3.00	\$16,830.00	\$2.00	\$11,220.00
	DROP INLET PROTECTION (CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG LAND DEV. STD DTL. 30.09)	6	EA	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$840.00
E	TEMPORARY DIVERSION DITCH (E.C. STD. DTL. 6.20)	2,155	LF	\$0.50	\$1,077.50	\$0.30	\$646.50	\$1.00	\$2,155.00	\$2.00	\$4,310.00
F	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAPS REGARDLESS OF SIZE (E.C.. STD. DTL. 6.60)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$130.00	\$910.00
G	STONE SILT CHECK DAMS (E.C. STANDARD DETAIL 6.83)	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
H	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	36" CMP and Less Diameter	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	42" CMP and Less Diameter	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
22	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STREAM BANK STABILIZATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	52	SY	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
23	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING RIP-RAP AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	52	SY	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$62.00	\$3,224.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
24	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CLAY ANTI-SEEPAGE COLLARS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
25	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOD, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	778	SY	\$8.00	\$6,224.00	\$5.00	\$3,890.00	\$17.00	\$13,226.00	\$12.00	\$9,336.00
26	FOR LOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
27	FOR RELOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	TELEPHONE CABLES/FIBER OPTIC CABLES, CATV CABLES	1,140	LF	\$4.00	\$4,560.00	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.00	\$5,700.00

16" WATER MAIN TO SERVE LANCASTER HIGHWAY AND JOHNSTON ROAD				1		2		3		4	
				R.H. Price, Inc Charlotte, NC		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Propst Construction Co., Inc. Concord, NC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B	POWER CABLES	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
C	TV CABLES	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
D	NATURAL GAS MAINS	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
28	FOR LOGGING AND OPERATION OF EXISTING VALVES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
29	FOR LOCATING AND ADJUSTING EXISTING VALVE BOXES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
30	FOR STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	FOR REMOVING & REPLACING STORM DRAIN PIPE (REUSING THE EXISTING PIPE)	30	LF	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CLASS III RCP				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	15" DIAMETER	55	LF	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$22.00	\$1,210.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
2	18" DIAMETER	148	LF	\$14.00	\$2,072.00	\$26.00	\$3,848.00	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00
3	24" DIAMETER & LARGER	170	LF	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00
C	FOR FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR TO REBUILD EXISTING CONCRETE CATCH BASIN / MEDIAN DROP INSLETS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
31	FOR REMOVING, PAINTING, AND REPLACING EXISTING WOODEN FENCE FROM STA. 19+70 TO STA. 27+00	750	LF	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00
32	FOR MATERIAL/DENSITY TESTING AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE.				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	SOILS TECHNICIAN SERVICES (FIELD SERVICES) AS SPECIFIED	50	HR	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
B	STANDARD PROCTOR COMPACTION TEST AS SPECIFIED	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-32)				\$781,615.00		\$798,149.10		\$809,566.20		\$936,498.50
33	FOR MOBILIZATION PROJECT SITE	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-33)				\$787,615.00		\$814,149.10		\$825,566.20		\$956,498.50
34	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)				\$39,380.75		\$40,707.46		\$41,278.31		\$47,824.93
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-34)				\$826,995.75		\$854,856.56		\$866,844.51		\$1,004,323.43